sz 2029 MONTH OF MAY
R1% CREDENTIAL ACCESS

SILVER BADGE

2025 Silver Badge holders receive gate admission and garage & pit
access during public gate hours on the following dates:

Friday, May 9, 2025 | Sonsio Grand Prix Practice & Qualifying

Tuesday May 13 - Thursday, May 15, 2025 [ Indy 500 Practice

Friday, May 16, 2025 | Fast Friday

Saturday, May 17 - Sunday, May 18, 2025 | PPG presents Armed Forces Qualifying
Monday, May 19, 2025 | Indy 500 Practice

Friday, May 23, 2025 | Miller Lite Carb Day

*One-hour early gate admission

Saturday, May 24, 2025 | Legends Day presented by Firestone

*One-hour early gate admission

SPECIAL ACCESS DAYS

Saturday, May 10, 2025 | Sonsio Grand Prix Race Day

Valid for grid walk prior to Sonsio Grand Prix.
Race Day ticket required for gate admission.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

. MUST BE 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER TO BE A BADGE HOLDER

. Price: $600
. NOT valid for gate admission or pit & garage access on Sonsio Grand Prix Race Day (May 10)
. NOT valid for gate admission or pit & garage access on Indianapolis 500 presented by Gainbridge

Race Day (May 25)

. Badge holders are NOT able to access the track via Gate 9A

. Valid for garage access one hour after track activity concludes on all non-race days
. NO REFUNDS

. Dates and times subject to change

. Silver Badges are non-transferable

. Valid for track access during Pit Stop Competition on Carb Day ONLY

. On Legends Day, pit access via Gasoline Alley entrance until 12pm

. Silver Badges do not provide parking

o If you wish to purchase a parking pass, please call the IMS Ticket Office at: 317-492-6700

IMS CREDENTIAL OFFICE
4790 W 16th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46222

Phone: 317-492-6500
Email: credentials(@brickyard.com



